Am2716/Am4716
2048 x 8-Bit UV Erasable PROM
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS GENERAL DESCRIPTION
• Direct replacement for Intel 2716 The Am2716/Am4716 is a 16384-bit ultraviolet erasable and pro-
• Interchangeable with Am9218 - 16K ROM grammable read-only memory. It is organized as 2048 words
• Single +5V power supply by 8 bits per word, operates from a single +5V supply, has a
• Fast access time - 450ns standard with 350ns and 390ns static standby mode and features fast single address location
options programming.

Program Verify VIL VIL +25 +5 DOUT CElPGM: Chip Enable/Program
Program Inhibit V IL VIH +25 +5 High Z OE: Output Enable
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ambient Temperature Order
Package Type Specification Number tAcc (n8) tce(ns) toe(ns)
AM2716DC 450 450 120
AM2716-1DC 350 350 120
Hermetic DIP AM2716-2DC 390 390 120
Transparent Window O°C os;; TA os;; +70°C
AM2716-6DC 450 650 200
AM4716DC 450 1000 200
AM4716-6DC 650 650 200
3-11
Am2716/Am4716